
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING FOR GATE PICK SESSION #1

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS PARK - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUNE 27-28, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

TOYOTA  PRO MOTOCROSS NATIONALS AT THUNDER VALLEY

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  449.6421

118 D. Millsaps  350.6352

800 M. Alessi  250.6363

15 T. Ferry  450.7354

29 A. Short  250.9925

9 I. Tedesco  451.2016

801 J. Alessi  551.4807

902 C. Cooper  551.4888

26 M. Byrne  351.4929

40 J. Hill  451.51010

24 C. Summey  451.60811

74 C. Blose  251.64212

105 S. Hamblin  451.70313

55 A. Balbi  251.89114

207 S. Collier  451.90115

56 S. Skinner  551.97016

27 N. Wey  552.09517

109 M. Boni  352.12218

597 M. Dougherty  252.34719

93 K. Summers  452.36420

132 B. Laninovich  452.45221

927 T. Sewell  552.52522

94 K. Rookstool  452.53723

79 J. Sipes  252.60224

73 A. Chatfield  452.62025

68 K. Mace  452.62926

241 D. Anderson  552.69827

627 L. Lillie  352.82528

111 M. Sleeter  552.87029

37 J. Thomas  452.88230

53 C. Siebler  352.90931

294 R. Grantom  353.05032

383 R. Fitch  253.11033

183 M. Blose  453.16634

873 J. Carpenter  253.27235

629 T. Boughten  353.48336

39 R. Clark  353.49937

229 J. Loop  554.00038

885 J. Mann Jr  354.03739

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  530.1081

800 M. Alessi  230.6482

29 A. Short  431.0883

9 I. Tedesco  531.1864

74 C. Blose  231.3715

15 T. Ferry  431.4216

383 R. Fitch  131.4307

94 K. Rookstool  531.4488

55 A. Balbi  231.5119

801 J. Alessi  331.51210

105 S. Hamblin  531.54811

40 J. Hill  431.56512

26 M. Byrne  431.59613

24 C. Summey  431.66914

902 C. Cooper  231.69615

183 M. Blose  431.79416

207 S. Collier  231.81517

597 M. Dougherty  231.85718

27 N. Wey  331.96619

53 C. Siebler  331.98220

118 D. Millsaps  232.04621

93 K. Summers  332.04822

79 J. Sipes  232.07923

56 S. Skinner  232.12324

111 M. Sleeter  232.16925

109 M. Boni  232.28426

39 R. Clark  432.33927

294 R. Grantom  232.36328

68 K. Mace  232.39629

873 J. Carpenter  332.48230

241 D. Anderson  532.48431

927 T. Sewell  232.53832

229 J. Loop  232.61033

132 B. Laninovich  332.65934

627 L. Lillie  432.66035

37 J. Thomas  232.76136

885 J. Mann Jr  332.80537

73 A. Chatfield  533.00638

629 T. Boughten  333.69939

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

800 M. Alessi  250.8681

7 J. Stewart  550.8782

15 T. Ferry  251.5403

118 D. Millsaps  351.5654

40 J. Hill  451.7415

902 C. Cooper  251.8256

9 I. Tedesco  551.8727

55 A. Balbi  251.9748

29 A. Short  251.9849

207 S. Collier  152.02910

105 S. Hamblin  552.07211

93 K. Summers  452.18912

26 M. Byrne  252.23513

24 C. Summey  252.32714

27 N. Wey  352.42715

94 K. Rookstool  352.48416

56 S. Skinner  252.63517

383 R. Fitch  252.67418

74 C. Blose  252.69019

79 J. Sipes  252.71420

597 M. Dougherty  252.80621

927 T. Sewell  552.87822

801 J. Alessi  252.92423

132 B. Laninovich  452.99224

294 R. Grantom  353.00725

183 M. Blose  353.29626

873 J. Carpenter  253.31927

627 L. Lillie  453.32028

109 M. Boni  253.32029

37 J. Thomas  453.35330

241 D. Anderson  553.42531

885 J. Mann Jr  253.49932

68 K. Mace  253.72333

39 R. Clark  453.75434

229 J. Loop  553.75635

53 C. Siebler  453.75736

73 A. Chatfield  353.78637

111 M. Sleeter  253.78938

629 T. Boughten  353.81639
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